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me: Jan 13 06:13:17 2018

P:\HPCHEM1I\FID E\Data\FE011218\

20 Sample Multiplier: 1

(Not Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEMI1\FID_ E\methods\FE011218.M
tle :

date : Fri Jan 12 18:22:53 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Sat Jan 13 06:13:53 2018

14 .857

2.522

4.591

6.611

8.409
10.011
11.452
12.762
13.959
15.062
16.083
17.033
17.920
18.751
19.532
20.270
21.037
21.996

Response

2269972

1631806
2886151
3222710
3697503
3906996
3807741
3369964
3024917
3090838
2891618
3346331
3024030
2709748
1650812
1059323

755526

932926

Conc Units

12.480 ug/ml

11.600 ua/ml
19.339 ua/ml
20.201 ua/ml
20.288 ug/ml
19.127 ua/ml
17.229 ua/ml
15.197 ua/ml
13.788 ua/ml
14.493 ua/ml
15.003 ua/ml
19.904 ua/ml
19.152 ua/ml
16.707 ua/ml
10.626 ua/ml
7.971 ua/ml
5.944 ua/ml
7.283 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Data Path :
Data File :
Stanal(s) :
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Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Intearation

Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update

Response via

Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal Phase
Signal Info

Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)
P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE011218\

FE025537.D

FID1B.CH

13 Jan 2018 5:44

UA/ZAJ

J1113-06MS

20 Sample Multiplier: 1

File: autointl.e

Jan 13 06:13:17 2018

: P:\HPCHEM1\FID_E\methods\FE011218._M

Fri Jan 12 18:22:53 2018
: Initial Calibration

ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

- 1uL
o Rxi-1ms
- 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH
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FEO11218.M Sat Jan 13 06:13:55 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH #1 N-OCTANE
300000 _
2.522 R.T.: 2.522 min
250000 Delta R.T.: 0.001 min
Response: 1631806
200000 Conc: 11.60 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000 +k_
0II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|II
Time 220 230 240 250 260 270 280 290
Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH #2 N-DECANE
400000 4.591 R.T.: 4.591 min
Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 2886151
300000 Conc: 19.34 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
Time  4.35 4.40 4.45 450 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.0 4.75 4.80 4.85
Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH #3 N-DODECANE
400000 6.611 R.T.: 6.611 min
Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 3222710
300000 Conc: 20.20 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
Tme 620 630 640 650 660 670 680 690
Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH #4 N-TETRADECANE
500000
8.409 R.T.: 8.409 min
400000 Delta R.T.: -0.003 min
Response: 3697503
300000 Conc: 20.29 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
Time 810 820 830 840 850 860 870
FE025537.D FEO011218.M Sat Jan 13 06:13:56 2018
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Response_

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

10.011

|

Time 980 9.85 990 995 1000 1005 1010 1015 10.20

Response_

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

Time

Response_

400000

300000

200000

100000

Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

11.452

ﬁ

11. 20 11. 30 11. 40 11. 50 11. 60 11. 70
Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

12.762

|

Time 12.55 12.60 12.65 12.70 12.75 12.80 12.85 12.90 12.95

Response_

400000

300000

200000

100000

Time

FEO02553

Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

13.959

il

13 75 13. 80 13. 85 13 90 13 95 14. 00 14. 05 14.10 14.15

7.D FEO011218.M

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 10.011 min
Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 3906996

Conc: 19.13 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.452 min
Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 3807741

Conc: 17.23 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.762 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 3369964

Conc: 15.20 ug/ml

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.959 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 3024917

Conc: 13.79 ug/ml

Sat Jan 13 06:13:56 2018
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Response i :
fOOOOU Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH
300000
14.856
200000
100000
+
0II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|II
Time 14.65 14.70 14.75 14.80 14.85 14.90 14.95 15.00 15.05
Response i :
5o5S0r Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH
15.062
300000
200000
100000
+
I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII
Time 1490 1495 15.00 15.05 15.10 15.15 15.20
Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH
16.083
300000
200000
100000
+
0 T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T
Time 15.80 15.90 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30
Response Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH
400000
17.032
300000
200000
100000
+
LA B e e e e e A LA e L e e S
Time 16.80 16.90 17.00 17.10 17.20

FEO025537.D FE011218.M

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 14.857 min

Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 2269972

Conc: 12.48 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 15.062 min

Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 3090838

Conc: 14.49 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 16.083 min

Delta R.T.: -0.003 min
Response: 2891618

Conc: 15.00 ug/ml

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 17.033 min

Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 3346331

Conc: 19.90 ug/ml

Sat Jan 13 06:13:57 2018
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Response_
400000

300000

200000

100000

0

Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

17.920

T I I T
Time 1760 1770 1780 1790 18.00 18.10 18.20

Response_

300000

200000

100000

0

Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

18.751

Time
Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

I T
18.60 18.70 18.80 18.90 19.00

Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

19.533

Time
Response_

200000

150000

100000

50000

19.35 19.40 19.45 19.50 19.55 19.60 19.65 19.70
Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH

20.270

Time

FEO025537.D FE011218.M

T I I T T
20.15 20.20 20.25 20.30 20.35

T
20.40

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

R.T.: 17.920 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 3024030

Conc: 19.15 ug/ml

#14 N-DOTRIACONTANE

R.T.: 18.751 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 2709748

Conc: 16.71 ug/ml

#15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 19.532 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 1650812

Conc: 10.63 ug/ml

#16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 20.270 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 1059323

Conc: 7.97 ug/ml

Sat Jan 13 06:13:57 2018

Page 7



Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH #17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE
21.037 R.T.: 21.037 min
150000 Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 755526
VAN + ya Conc: 5.94 ug/ml
100000
50000

Time 20.70 20.80 20.90

21.00 2110 21.20 21.30

Response_ Signal: FE025537.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-TETRACONTANE
150000 21.997 R.T.: 21.996 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
+ Response: 932926
100000 Conc: 7.28 ug/ml
50000
0

Time 21.40 21.60 21.80

FEO025537.D FE011218.M

I T
22.00 22.20 22.40 22.60

Sat Jan 13 06:13:58 2018

Page 8



